

Mat 60/2024

Reg. 438/2024

Order no. 5

07.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent take no steps.

No WS has been filed.

Regular PO is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 16.06.2025 for filing WS by the respondent as last chance.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C FTC- II