

Mat 60/2024

Reg. 438/2024

Order no. 7

18.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing and WS.

Parties file haziras.

Heard both sides.

The show cause petition and ex parte vacating petition is allowed.

Respondent files WS. Copy served.

Fix 02.02.2026 for reconciliation.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).